
EWTN
WEATHER CHANNEL
HSN
OETA
OETA WORLD
QVC
KTEN- ABC
KTEN CW
KTEN- NBC
FXII- FOX
KXII- CBS
UXII- MYTV
NEWSMAX
C-SPAN
C-SPAN 2
C-SPAN 3*
FDSN
ESPN

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
20

CBS SPORTS
ESPNEWS
ESPN  U
ESPN2
FOX SPORTS 1
GOLF CHANNEL
FOX BUSINESS CHANNEL
FOX NEWS CHANNEL
MSNBC
CNBC
CNN
CNN HEADLINE NEWS
WETV
OXYGEN
LIFETIME TELEVISION
LIFETIME MOVIE NETWORK
BET
UNIVERSAL KIDS

21
22
23
24
25
26
29
30
31
32
35
36
37
38
39
41
42
43

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

EXPANDED

BASIC

COOKING CHANNEL
MAGNOLIA NETWORK
CRIME & INVESTIGATION
MILITARY HISTORY
DISCOVERY LIFE
NAT GEO WILD
DESTINATION AMERICA
AMERICAN HEROES
BBC NEWS
LOGO
MTV TR3S
NICK MUSIC
BET JAMS
MTV CLASSIC
BET SOUL
MTV U
CMT MUSIC
GAF
LIFETIME REAL WOMEN
BET HER
BOOMERANG
TEEN NICK
NICK 2
NICKTOONS NETWORK

ADULT ALTERNATIVE
CLASSIC ROCK
ROCK
ALTERNATIVE
HEAVY METAL
ALT. ROCK CLASSICS
THE BLUES
COUNTRY CLASSICS
ALT. COUNTRY AMERICANA
HOT COUNTRY
NO FENCES
BLUEGRASS
FOLK ROOTS
JAZZ MASTERS
JAZZ NOW
SMOOTH JAZZ
HIP HOP
BROADWAY
CHAMBER MUSIC
CLASSIC MASTERS
POP CLASSIC
ECLECTIC ELECTRONIC
DANCE CLUBBIN’
EASY LISTENING

600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623

MUSIC

TV LAND HD
WETV HD
HSN HD
BBC AMERICA HD
OETA HD
ONE AMERICA NEWS HD
FOX NEWS HD
KTEN ABC HD
LOCAL NBC HD (KTEN HD)
LOCAL FOX HD (FXII HD)
LOCAL CBS HD (KXII HD)
NEWSMAX HD
ESPN ACC HD
SEC HD
FDSN HD
ESPN HD

283
300
303
304
305
306
307
308
310
311
312
314
316
317
319
320

HD
CBS SPORTS HD
ESPN NEWS HD
ESPN U HD
ESPN2 HD
FOX SPORTS 1 HD
GOLF CHANNEL HD
BIG TEN NETWORK HD
BIG TEN OVERFLOW 1 HD
BIG TEN OVERFLOW 2 HD
BIG TEN OVERFLOW 3 HD
MSNBC HD
CNBC HD
RANGERS SPORTS NETWORK HD
CNN HD
CNN HEADLINE NEWS HD
BBC WORLD NEWS HD

321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
334
335
336
337

STARZ EAST
STARZ WEST
STARZ CINEMA EAST
STARZ CINEMA WEST
STARZ COMEDY EAST
STARZ EDGE EAST
STARZ IN BLACK EAST
STARZ KIDS & FAMILY EAST
STARZ KIDS & FAMILY WEST
STARZ ENCORE EAST
STARZ ENCORE WEST
STARZ ENCORE ACTION EAST
STARZ ENCORE ACTION WEST
STARZ ENCORE BLACK EAST
STARZ ENCORE CLASSIC EAST

400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
410
411
412
413
414
415

PREMIUM
416
417
418
419
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435

STARZ ENCORE SUSPENSE EAST
STARZ ENCORE FAMILY EAST
STARZ ENCORE FAMILY WEST
STARZ ENCORE WESTERNS EAST
SHOWTIME EAST
SHOWTIME WEST
SHO2 EAST
SHO2 WEST
SHONEXT EAST
SHONEXT WEST
SHOWTIME BET EAST
SHOWTIME BET WEST
SHOWTIME SHOWCASE EAST
SHOWTIME SHOWCASE WEST
SHOWTIME FAMILY EAST

STARZ EAST HD
STARZ KIDS & FAMILY HD
STARZ EDGE HD
STARZ COMEDY HD
STARZ ENCORE HD
SHOWTIME EAST HD
SHO2 HD EAST
THE MOVIE CHANNEL HD EAST
SHOWTIME BET HD EAST

500
501
502
503
504
510
511
512
513

PREMIUM HD

ESPAÑOL
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281

NBC UNIVERSO
ESPN DESPORTES
DISCOVERY FAMILIA
DISCOVERY EN ESPANOL
HISTORY EN ESPANOL
CNN EN ESPANOL
TELEMUNDO
FOX DESPORTES

45
47
48
49
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65

DISNEY
DISCOVERY FAMILY (AKA HUB)
NICK JR
NICKELODEON
CARTOON NETWORK
TBS
TNT
FX
FREEFORM
FXX
SYFY
USA NETWORK
DISCOVERY CHANNEL
OWN
ANIMAL PLANET
TLC
BBC AMERICA
SCIENCE CHANNEL

TRAVEL CHANNEL
HGTV
FOOD NETWORK
BRAVO
A&E NETWORK
HISTORY CHANNEL
FYI
VICELAND
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC
VH1
MTV
CMT
MTV2
COMEDY CENTRAL
PARAMOUNT
TV LAND
E! ENTERTAINMENT TELEVISION
HALLMARK FAMILY

66
67
68
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
81
82
83
84
85

224
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
282

ACCNSD
SEC
GOAL LINE*
BIG TEN NETWORK
BIG TEN OVERFLOW 1
BIG TEN OVERFLOW 2
BIG TEN OVERFLOW 3
RANGERS SPORTS NETWORK
FOX SPORTS 2
FOX MOVIE CHANNEL
MOVIE PLEX
INDIE PLEX
RETRO PLEX
ONE AMERICA NEWS
CNBC WORLD
AWE
BLOOMBERG*
CNNI
DISNEY XD
DISNEY JR.
RACER
RFDTV
THE OUTDOOR CHANNEL
GSN-E

FLASHBACK 70’S
REMEMBER THE 80’S
NOTHIN’ BUT 90’S
SWINGING STANDARDS
HIT LIST
JUKEBOX OLDIES
GROOVE
MAXIMUM PARTY
SOUL STORM
POP ADULT
CLASSIC R&B AND SOUL
CHRISTIAN POP & ROCK
HIP-HOP/R&B
TIKTOK RADIO
GOSPEL
EXITOS TROPICALES
EXITOS DEL MOMENTO
FELICES FIESTAS
RETRO LATINO
ROCK EN ESPANOL
ROMANCE LATINO
HOLIDAY HITS
Y2K
THE CHILL LOUNGE

624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647

86
87
88
89
90
91
93

HALLMARK CHANNEL
HALLMARK MYSTERY
AMC
TRUTV
IFC
SUNDANCE
TBN

648
649

THE SPA
KIDS’ STUFF

338
339
341
342
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
355
357
358

OXYGEN HD
LIFETIME HD (EAST ONLY)
LIFETIME MOVIE NETWORK HD
INV.DISCOVERY/TIMES HD
DISNEY JR HD
DISNEY CHANNEL HD
DISNEY XD HD (TOON)
DISCOVERY FAMILY HD
NICK JR HD
NICK HD
NICKTOONS HD
TBS HD
TNT HD
FREEFORM HD
SYFY HD
USA HD

359
362
363
364
365
366
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377

DISCOVERY HD
ANIMAL PLANET HD
TLC HD
DESTINATION AMERICA HD
SCIENCE CHANNEL HD
OWN HD
HGTV HD
FOOD NETWORK HD
BRAVO HD
A&E HD
THE HISTORY CHANNEL HD
MTV LIVE HD
UNVSOH
MTV2 HD
VH1 HD
MTV HD

378
381
382
383
384
385
387
388
389
390
391
392

CMT HD
COMEDY CENTRAL HD
PARAMOUNT HD
TRUTV HD
E! HD
IFC HD
SUNDANCE HD
AMC HD
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC HD
NAT GEO WILD HD
OUTDOOR CHANNEL HD
GSN HD

436
437
438
439
440
445
446
447
448
449
450
460
461
462
463

466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
483

484SHOWTIME FAMILY WEST
SHOWTIME EXTREME EAST
SHOWTIME EXTREME WEST
SHOWTIME WOMEN EAST
SHOWTIME WOMEN WEST
THE MOVIE CHANNEL EAST
THE MOVIE CHANNEL WEST
TMC EXTRA EAST
TMC EXTRA WEST
FLIX EAST
FLIX WEST
HBO EAST
HBO WEST
HBO HITS EAST
HBO HITS WEST

HBO COMEDY EAST
HBO COMEDY WEST
HBO DRAMA EAST
HBO DRAMA WEST
HBO MOVIES EAST
HBO MOVIES WEST
HBO LATINO EAST
HBO LATINO WEST
MAX EAST
MAX WEST
CINEMAX HITS EAST
CINEMAX HITS WEST
CINEMAX ACTION EAST
CINEMAX ACTION WEST
MAX LATINO EAST

CINEMAX CLASSICS EAST

514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
525

526
527
528
531
532
533
534
535
536

537
538
540
541
542
543
544
545
549

550SHOWTIME EXTREME HD EAST
TMC XTRA HD EAST
SHOWTIME WEST HD
SHO2 HD WEST
THE MOVIE CHANNEL HD WEST
SHOWTIME BET HD WEST
SHOWTIME EXTREME HD WEST
TMC EXTRA HD WEST
HBO HD EAST

HBO HD WEST
HBO HITS HD EAST
HBO HITS HD WEST
HBO COMEDY HD EAST
HBO COMEDY HD WEST
HBO DRAMA HD EAST
HBO DRAMA HD WEST
HBO MOVIES HD EAST
HBO MOVIES HD WEST

HBO LATINO HD EAST
HBO LATINO HD WEST
CINEMAX HD EAST
CINEMAX HD WEST
CINEMAX HITS HD EAST
CINEMAX HITS HD WEST
CINEMAX ACTION HD EAST
CINEMAX ACTION HD WEST
MAX LATINO HD EAST

CINEMAX CLASSICS HD EAST

CHANNEL GUIDE Access our handy, mobile-friendly channel guide at cherokeecomm.com/guide
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